LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cr. 26.

vor of and upon the company under the new name
adopted by it.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in
torce from and after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1875.

CHAPTER 26.

AN ACT to appropriate to Lena Zwight, a sum of money therein
named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Sen-
ate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrionN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Lena

Zwight, administratrix of the estate of Dirk Zwight, §

deceased, out of any money now in the state treasury
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one hundred
and ninety one and 88-100 dollars, ($191.88,) with
interest thereon from the twelfth day of March, A. D.,
1858, to reimburse her for the amount paid by the
said Dirk Zwight for the northwest quarter (}) of the
southwest quarter, (},) and lots three, (3,) four, (4,)
five, (5,) ot section number twenty-nine, (29,) in
town sixteen (16) north, of range seven (7) west, ac-
cording to the official plats of survey of said lands in
the oﬂ’ﬁ:e of the Secretary of State, said lands having
been erroneously conveyed to said Dirk Zwight the
day and year above mentioned.
EcTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.
Approved February 19, 1875.
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